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DDA HOUSING SCHEME
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE;SAHIB SINGH VERMA;SHYAMA SINGH;SURESH RAMRAO JADHAV (PATIL)

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) propose to introduce any new housing scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the registrants awaiting their allotments, scheme-wise, category-wise; and

(d) the time by which the waiting list is likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI JAGMOHAN )

(a)&(b): Pending review of entire housing scenario in the Capital and NCR by the Ministry of Urban Development and covering all waiting registrants, the Delhi Development Authority has been directed not to announce or sanction any new Scheme or Project.

(c): Following registrants are waiting for allotment:-

 Category Scheme        Registrants awaiting

 LIG      NPRS-1979         13,305
 MIG      NPRS-1979         6,692
 LIG      AAY-1989            4,600
 MIG      AAY-1989         2,690
 Janta        JHRS-1996       13,656

(d): No definite time-frame can be indicated at this stage as it all depends on the availability of developed land and availability of infrastructure.
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